



Bhogale



2026:BHC-OS:11818-DB

6.wpl-4649-2026.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4649 OF 2026

Geetanjali Co-operative Housing Society
Limited and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13297 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4649 OF 2026

Adv. Kausar Banatwala a/w Adv. Sneha Mahawar i/b. Adv. Tushar
Goradia, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP, for the respondent-State.

Adv. Sneha Prabhu, for the respondent-MHADA.

Adv. Anuja Tirmali i/b. Adv. Komal Punjabi, for respondent Nos.3
and 5-BMC.

Adv. Rajesh Kachare i/b. Adv. Viraj Jadhav, for respondent No.8.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

List the matter on 28/04/2026 for further consideration
and passing orders.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)