



2026:BHC-OS:11818-DB

Board Sr.No.:-3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4649 OF 2026

Geetanjali Co-operative Housing Society PETITIONER
Limited

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The MinistryRESPONDENT
Of Urban Development

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 4649 OF 2026

Darshan Jayant Builders PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The MinistryRESPONDENT
Of Urban Development

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Rohan Sawant

Mr. Neury Thakkar , Mr. Rasesh Shah i/b Tushar

Goradia for the petitioners.

Ms. Sneha Prabhu for Respdent NO. 2,4,6 & 7.

Mr. Rajevh Khachare i/b Uiraj Jadhav for Respdent No.8

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent No. 3 & 5 - BMC/ MCGM.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak- AGP for state of maharashtra.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 4th May, 2026



2026:BHC-OS:11818-DB

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)